Installation Instructions
MicroLogix 1762-IQ32T DC Input Module
Catalog Number 1762-IQ32T
762-in019_-mu-p.pdf
FRFR
Cette publication est disponible en français sous forme électronique (fichier PDF). Pour la
télécharger, rendez-vous sur la page Internet indiquée ci-dessus.

75V DC working voltage (IEC Class 2 reinforced insulation)
Vendor I.D. code 1
Product type code 7
Product code 99
Voltage category 24V DC sink/source
Operating voltage range 10...26.4V DC
10...30V DC See Derating Charts on page 22
20     MicroLogix 1762-IQ32T DC Input Module
Publication 1762-IN019A-EN-P - August 2009
Signal delay, max Turn-on = 8.0 ms
Turn-off = 8.0 ms
On-state voltage, min 10 V DC
Off-state voltage, max 5 V DC
Off-state current, max 1.0 mA
On-state current, min 1.6 mA @ 10V DC
2 mA @ 15V DC
On-state current, max 5.7 mA @ 26.4V DC
6.5 mA @ 30.0V DC
Nominal impedance 4.7 kΩ
IEC input compatibility Type 1
Environmental Specifications
Attribute Value
Temperature,
operating
IEC 60068-2-1 (Test Ad, Operating Cold),
IEC 60068-2-2 (Test Bd, Operating Dry Heat),
IEC 60068-2-14 (Test Nb, Operating Thermal Shock):
-20... 60 °C (-4...140 °F) See Derating Charts on page 22
Temperature,
storage
IEC 60068-2-1 (Test Ab, Unpackaged Non-operating Cold),
IEC 60068-2-2 (Test Bb, Unpackaged Non-operating Dry Heat),
IEC 60068-2-14 (Test Na, Unpackaged Non-operating Thermal Shock):
-40…85 °C (-40…185 °F)
Relative humidity IEC 60068-2-30 (Test Db, Unpackaged Damp Heat):
5...95% non-condensing
Vibration IEC 60068-2-6 (Test Fc, Operating):
5 g @ 10... 500 Hz
Altitude, operating
max
2000 m (6562 ft)
Shock, operating IEC 60068-2-27 (Test Ea, Unpackaged Shock):
30 g
Shock, nonoperating IEC 60068-2-27 (Test Ea, Unpackaged Shock):
Panel mount - 50 g
DIN mount - 40 g
Input Specifications
Attribute Value
MicroLogix 1762-IQ32T DC Input Module     21
Publication 1762-IN019A-EN-P - August 2009
Emissions CISPR 11
Group 1, Class A
ESD immunity IEC 61000-4-2:
4 kV contact discharges
8 kV air discharges
4 kV indirect
Radiated RF
immunity
IEC 61000-4-3:
10V/m with 1 kHz sine-wave 80% AM from 80…2700 MHz
EFT/B immunity IEC 61000-4-4:
±2 kV at 5 kHz on signal ports
Surge transient
immunity
IEC 61000-4-5:
±1 kV line-line(DM) and ±2 kV line-earth(CM) on signal ports
Conducted RF
immunity
IEC 61000-4-6:
10V rms with 1 kHz sine-wave 80% AM from 150 kHz...80 MHz
Environmental Specifications
Attribute Value